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Fan Description Form

Proj ect Number: _92185 Series/ Test: /
Test Date: _July 7, 1992 File Nane:
Fan Mbt or
Make: Pruden Make: Ceneral FElectric
Model #: PS24HC Model #: 5KCP36PN43GS
Serial #: - Serial #. _-
Manuf acturer: _Pruden H. P.: 1/3
Bl ade Si ze: 24. 4" Anps: 2.1
Oifice Dia.: _24.5" Vol ts: 230
Bl ade RPM 1140
Number : 4
S. F.: -
Shape: propeller
Drive Pulley Dia.: _direct
Materi al : plastic
Axle Pulley Dia.: drive
Pi t ch: 45 deq.
Cent er Spaci ng: -
Cl ear ance: 1"
Housi ng
Hub Di aneter: _5.2" Mat eri al : plastic
Shut t er I nt ake Area: 25.3"x25. 3"
Mat eri al : al um num
Di scharge Area: _24.5"
Nunber Doors: _7
Dept h: 16"
Nunber Rows: 1
Guar ds
Door Length: 26.1" Description: _plastic coated
wre
Locati on: i nt ake Spaci ng: 1" concentric
Locati on: exhaust
O her Attachnents
Di scharge cone 24.5" i.d., 31" o.d.., 20.5" deep




TEST RESULTS

PRUDEN PRODUCTS PS24HC
Test: 92185

Fan description:
24" direct drive, 1/3 hp GE 5K CP36PN43GS
motor, plastic housing, aluminum shutter,
guard and discharge cone

Static Pressure
in. water

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
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Speed

rpm
1141
1139
1137
1136
1136
1135

Airflow

cfm

6070
5790
5500
5130
4720
4190

Efficiency

cfm/Watt
171
159
149
138
128
11.3




